
CARROLL CO[}NTY, ILLINOIS

ovyl{ER
Arthur L & Joretta K WoIf Estate
Pam Shore, Executor

Attorney, Trent Bush
Ward, Murray, Pace & Johnson P.C.
815-625-8200

Milledgeville, IL 61051

For Information Contact:
Lenny Bryson, Auctioneer
Illinois License # ffi 000158
Polo.lL 61064
815-946-4120

F'ARIVXLANffi AT}CYEffiN
Wednesday, November 20tln.,2024 at L0:30 A.M.

Sale to be held at Mill Wheel
337 N Main Ave

66.464 Sut'ueyed Acres of Fa lsrcd Orcly

Section 30 of Elkhorn Grove Township
**FSA 59.3 Acres PI 1.34.3

Zoned. Agriculture
**Tax # 02-1G3&3fiHm 972AO.25

buildings figured into those numbers; aill be re-assessed/re-certifieil

T{ARD ROAD OTi BOTH.SIDE.S OF FARMLANil!

Terms and conditions
I^and sold per zurveyed aere. Successfiil buyerwill be required to put 10% down and enter into a purchase
agreement at the conclusion of the auction, which shall ontain the complete terurs of the sale- Balance of
purchase due at closing on or before Deember zoe ,2on4.
Buyer shall receive a final credit at tle time of cloaing of $3,o82-87 for zo24 taxes (paf,able zoz5), based on
prorated zoz3 taxs onthe farmlandAll subsequenttaxes willbethe buy.et's responsibility.. This printed
information is believed to be correct, but all buyers should research the prnperty and male their owa
onclusions- AJl announcements made the day ofthe sale take precedence over all printed materials- The
property is sold as is, where is- The Seller has the right to acept or reject any and all bids- The Seller will
pmr"ide title insurance poliq ensuring merchantable title-

OPEN TENANCY FOR
20251

To view survey, aerial, & soil maps visit www.lennvbrysonauctioneer.com



ELKHORN GROVE
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Aar,a&e Carrdl CountY, lllinois
Farm 6192
Tract 12384

28?4 Program Year
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Page Cropland Total: 69.3 acres



Aerial Map

Boundary Center: 4l " 56' 56.92, -89" 44' 31.83

3S-23N-7E
Carroll County

lllinois



Comty: Gandl
Letim: *2311-TE
Tornship: Elkhom Grove
Acres: eirt
Date: 917212024

Sofls d# providedby USDAand NRCS

,.- I Lennv Brvson Auctioneer1t
SALES OF ALL TY?ES
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CARROLL COUNTY
LYDIA HUTCHCR^AFT
P.O. BOX 198
MOUNT CARROLL, IL 61053.0198
www.carrollcountyi l. gov

WOLF, ARTHUR L
1091 LOVERS LANE RD
MILLEDGEVILLE IL 61051

CARROLL COUNTY PROPERTY TAX BILL
2023 TAXES PAYABLE 2024

PLEASE READ tha instructions on the back ol this bill ragarding when to
pay and whsro to pay your laxes. Additional informalion is pm\,ided lor
changing your malllrig addross and tax o)€mptims in whlch yd mlght be
entitled.

'lhe County Collactor only collects ydr taxss and is not responsibls for the
amount of )pur assssmsnt or the amount of your tBx bill. Wo wlll bo
happy to assist you or direct !rcu to th€ proper authodty r€gardlng questlons
about wur tsx bill.

E kes

NAME:

s

Bffi
ts
a
I

TAxCODE

-. , ---Igrrtlslg$L
CARROLL COUNTY
CARROLL COUNW
MILLEDGEVILLE FIRE

SAUK VALLEY JC 506

SAUK VALLEY JC 506

MULTI-TWP ASSESSMT 3
MILLEDGEVILLE PARK DIST
MILLEDGEVILLE PARK DIST
MILLEDGEVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

ELKHORN GROVE TWP

ELKHORN GROVE TWP

ELKHORN GROVE R&B
UNIT SCHOOL 399

UNIT SCHOOL 399

TOTALS

CARROLL COUNTY
ITEMIZED STATEMENT

Prior Year
Rate

Current
Amount %of Total = EOUALI2ED V/ALUE

0.62802
o.15417
o.41014
0.42681
o.oo777
0.01588
0.38390
0.00000
0.00000
0.60223
0.13205
1.19998
5.57393
0.20966

$445.44
$95.72

$289.86
$297.10

$5.49
$11.47

$275.28
$0.00

$187.20
$435.83

$95.56
$869.30

$4,056.25
$145.16

6.18
1.33
4.02
4.13
0.08
0.16
3.82
0.00
2.60
6.04
1.33

12.06
s6.26

2.41

9.74/,54 $6,878.88 9.88994 $7,210"26

PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER (PIN)
02-1 6-30-300-001

LEGAL DESC:

s30 T23 R7 LOT 2 SW 02-000-152-00

- nT vsrEhrur-iieiipr

- OISABLEVET EXEMPT

' tl€t TAXABLE VAL.

JUN 28 2024 \le
Milledgeville State Bank

TOWNSHIP
Elkhorn Grove Township

Prior Year
Amecn!--
$443.s4
$108.84
$289.53
$301.30

$5.48
$11.21

$271.00
$0.00
$0.00

$425.12
$93.22

$847.09
$3,934.75

$148.00

Current
-- ..- Bat..e-". -_0.61100

0.13129
0.39759
0.40834
0.00753
0.01573
0.37759
0.00000
0.25677
0.59780
0.13108
1.19237
5.56375
0.19S10

DUE OATE

:colo Nsrelirtaertr

TAX SOLD

071o3t2024
t07l EQUALIZED

. DEAALED \ET

Assrsseo vruuE
83,

1

: bwNEH ocEuh-rED

Ownsr Namoi


